
BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
 

Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a SBC Missouri's ) 
Petition for Compulsory Arbitration of Unresolved Issues ) Case No. TO-2005-0336 
for a Successor Interconnection Agreement to the  ) 
Missouri 271 Agreement ("M2A")    ) 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 
 

 COME NOW Carl J. Lumley, Leland B. Curtis and Curtis, Heinz, Garrett & O'Keefe, 

P.C., and pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.040 herewith file their Entry of Appearance in connection 

with the above styled proceeding on behalf of Big River Telephone Company, LLC, Birch 

Telecom of Missouri, Inc., ionex communications, inc., NuVox Communications of Missouri, 

Inc., Socket Telecom, LLC, XO Communications Services, Inc. (successor of Allegiance 

Telecom of Missouri and XO Missouri, Inc.), Xspedius Management Co. of Kansas City, LLC 

and Xspedius Management Co. Switched Services, LLC. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

CURTIS, HEINZ, 
GARRETT & O’KEEFE, P.C. 
 
/s/ Carl J. Lumley 
__________________________ 
Carl J. Lumley, #32869 
Leland B. Curtis, #20550  
130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200   
Clayton, MO 63105 
(314) 725-8788 
(314) 725-8789 (FAX) 
clumley@lawfirmemail.com 
lcurtis@lawfirmemail.com 
 
 
 
 
 



 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 A true and correct copy of the forgoing was mailed this 5th day of April, 2005, by 
placing same in the U.S. Mail postage paid, to the persons listed on the attached service list. 
 
      
      /s/ Carl J. Lumley 
            



Dana K. Joyce 
General Counsel 
Missouri Public Service Commission 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 
gencounsel@psc.mo.gov 
 
John B. Coffman 
Office of Public Counsel 
P.O. Box 2230 
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 
 
Marc Poston 
Missouri Public Service Commission 
P.O. Box 360 
200 Madison, Suite 800 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Marc.Poston@psc.mo.gov 
 
Mark Comley 
601 Monroe Street, Suite 301 
P.O. Box 537 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537 
comleyM@ncrpc.com 
 
Legal Department 
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co., L.P. 
d/b/a SBC Missouri 
One Bell Center, Room 3520 
St. Louis, Missouri 63101 
paul.lane@sbc.com 
 
Mark Johnson 
4520 Main Street, Suite 1100 
Kansas City, Missouri 64050 
mjohnson@sonnenschein.com 
 
 
Kenneth A. Schifman 
Mark A. Grover 
Sprint 
6450 Sprint Parkway, Bldg. 14 
Mail Stop KSOPHN0212-2A303 
Overland Park, KS  66251 
Kenneth.schifman@mail.sprint.com 
Mark.a.grover@mail.sprint.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Stephen F. Morris 
Kathy Jespersen 
Spy Sinantha 
MC WorldCom Communciatins, Inc. 
MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC 
701 Braozs, Suite 600 
Austin, TX 78701 
stephen.morris@mci.com 
Kathy,jespersen@mci.com 
Spy.sinantha@mci.com 
 
William Steinmeier 
Mary Ann (Garr) Young 
William D. Steinmeier, P.C. 
P.O. Box 104595 
Jefferson City, MO 65110 
myoung0651@aol.com 
wds@wdspc.com 
 
Kevin K. Zarling 
Mary Anne Allen 
L. Fredrick Cederqvist 
Jerry Hicks 
Sheila Paananen 
AT&T Communications of the Southwest, Inc. 
TCG Kansas City 
TCG St. Louis 
919 Congress, Suite 900 
Austin, TX  78701 
Kzarling@att.com 
masa@att.com 
fcederqvist@att.com 
jghicks@att.com 
sheilapaananen@att.com 
 
James Fischer 
Larry W. Dority 
Fischer & Dority, P.C. 
101 Madison, Suite 400 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
lwdority@sprintmail.com 
 
Edward J. Cadieux 
Carol Keith 
Abby L. Sydlow 
NuVox Communications of Missouri, Inc. 
16090 Swingley Ridge Rd., Suite 500 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
ecadieux@nuvox.com 
ckeith@nuvox.com 
asydlow@nuvox.com 
 
 
 
 
 



George A. Pfeneger 
Socket Telecom, LLC 
1005 Cherry Street, Suite 104 
Columbia, MO 65201  
gpfenenger@sockettelecom.com 
 
David Smith 
Ren-Tel Communications, Inc. 
P.O. Box 5307 
Douglasville, GA  30134 
rentel@mindspring.com 
 
Bill Magness 
Casey & Gentz, LLP 
98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1400 
Austin, TX  78701 
bmagness@phonelaw.com 
 
William R.England, III 
Brydon, Swearengen & England 
P.O. Box 456 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
trip@brydonlaw.com 
 
Stephen Huffman 
Steve's Widcat Web, Inc. 
330 Green 
Brookfield, MO  64628 
steve@swildcat.com 
 
Dale R. Schmick 
The Pager Company 
3030 East Truman Road 
Kansas City, MO 64127 
dale@thepagerco.com 
 
Kristin Shulman 
Gegi Leeger 
XO Communications, Inc. 
XO Missouri, Inc. 
Allegiance Telecom of Missouri 
810 Jonie Blvd., Suite 200 
Oak Brook, IL  60523 
Kris.shulman@xo.com 
Gegi, Leeger @xo.com 
 
Charles Huck 
The Phone Connection d/b/a Affordable Phone 
808 South Baker Street 
Mountain Home, AR  72653 
phv3060@centurytel.net 
 
 
 
 
 

Louis F. McAlister 
Michael McAlister 
Ken Ledoux 
Traceye Graves 
Navigator Telecommunications, LLC 
8525 Riverwood Park Drive 
North Little Rock, AR  72113 
lou@navtel.com 
mike@navtel.com 
ke@navtel.com 
tracye.graves@navtel.com 
 
Linda J. Polondna 
AllTel Communications, Inc. 
P.O. Box 180 
1705 S. Lillian Ave. 
Bolivar, MO 65613 
Linda.polondna@alltel.com 
 
Gerard J. Howe 
Randy Meacham 
Steve Maldonado 
Big River Telephone Company, LLC 
24 S. Minnesota Avenue 
Cape Girardeau, MO 63072 
jhowe@bigrivertelephone.com 
meach@kmctelecom.com 
smaldonado@bigrivertelephone.com 
 
Barbara Fillinger 
Legal Department 
Ionex Communications, Inc. 
2020 Baltimore Avenue 
Kansas City, MO 64018 
bfillinger@birch.com 
 
Michael J. Moore 
James C. Falvey 
Xspedius Management Co. of Kansas City, LLC 
Xspedius Management Co. Switched Services, LLC 
Xspedius Management Co. 
Xspedius Communications (Switched Services) 
Michael.moore@xspedius.com 
jim.falvey@xspedius.com 
jim.falvey@espire.net 
 
John Brandt, Jr. 
Ameritel Missouri, Inc. 
1307 Central Avenue 
Hot Springs, AR  71901 
jbrandt@ameritelusa.com 
 
 
 
 
 



Rich Rabah 
Andrew Klein 
CD Telecommunications, Inc. 
607 St. Highway 165, Suite #5 
Branson, MO 65616 
rcr@cdtelecom.com 
Andrew.klein@dlapiper.com 
 
Robert Bye 
John H. Weber 
Cinergy Communications 
8830 Bond 
Overland Park, KS  66215 
bye@cinergycom.com 
johnw@cinergycom.com 
 
John Ivanuska 
Christopher Bunce 
Barbara Fillinger 
Birch Telecom of Missouri, Inc. 
2020 Baltimore Ave. 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
jivanuska@birch.com 
cbunce@birch.com 
bfillinger@birch.com 
 
Gene Magnus 
Joseph Russell 
Magnus Communications d/b/a M Comm 
340 South Broadview 
Cape Girardeua, MO 63703 
Genmgr@clas.net 
 
Carrie L. Cox 
Timothy G. Swensen 
Charter Fiberlink-Missouri, LLC 
12405 Powerscourt Drive 
St. Louis, MO 63131 
ccox1@charter.com 
tswensen@blackwellsanders.com 
 
Judith Riley 
Sure-Tel, Inc. 
P.O. Box 67090 
Harrisburg, PA  17106 
jriley@telecompliance.net 
 
Marva Brown Johnson 
Randy Meacham 
KMC Data, LLC 
KMC Telecom, III, LLC 
1755 North Browh Road 
Lawrenceville, GA  30043 
marva.johnson@kmctelecom.com 
meach@kmctelecom.com 
 

Bill Rohde 
Mark Twain Communications Company 
P.O. Box 138 
Highway 6 East 
Hurdland, MO  64547 
brohde@marktwain.net 
 
 
Jerry Bankes 
James E. Paluskievicz 
Metro Teleconnect Companies, Inc. 
2150 Herr Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17103 
jbankes@metrotelco.com 
JPaluskievicz@MetrolTeleco.com 
 
 
Kathy L. Hough 
WilTel Local Network, LLC 
One Technology Center TC-15L 
Tulsa, OK  74103 
Kathy.hough@wiltel.com 
 
David Yokley 
Jean Houch 
Business Telecom, Inc. 
7037 Old Madison Pike, Ste. 400 
Huntsville, AL  35806 
david.yokley@bti.com 
jean.houch@btitelecom.com 
 
Kellah Spell 
Lance Steinhart 
Quick-Tel Communications, Inc. 
1720 Windward Concourse, Suite 250 
Alpharetta, GA  30005 
Kspell@tcsteam.com 
lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com 
 
Scott Beer 
Jacque Bird 
ICG Telecom Group, Inc. 
161 Inverness Drive West 
Englewood, CO  80112 
scott_beer@icgcomm.com 
Jacque_bird@icgcomm.com 
 
Stephen Athanson 
Debra Waller 
Cat Communications International, Inc. 
3435 Chip Dr., NE 
P.O. Box 11845 
Roanoke, VA  24022 
dweller@ccitelecom.com 
sathanson@shenandoahlaw.com 
sathanson@ccitelecm.com 



 
Mark Hendricks 
Family Tel of Missouri, Inc. 
2900 Louisville Avenue 
Monroe, LA  71201 
mhendricks@familytel.com 
 
 


